JANUARY

JANUARY

JANUARY

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

FEBRUARY

FEBRUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

MARCH

MARCH

MARCH

APRIL

APRIL

APRIL

APRIL

APRIL

MAY

MAY

MAY

JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2025

06,
13,
21,
27,
03,
10,
18,
24,
03,
10,
17,
24,
01,
07,
14,
21,
28,
05,
12,

19,

2025- NEW JURY
2025 -~ HOLDOVER
2025- NEW JURY - Holiday {MARTIN LUTHER-01/20/25)
2025 HOLDOVER
2025 — NEW JURY
2025 -HOLDOVER
2025 — NEW JURY HOLIDAY (PRESIDENT’S DAY 02/17/25)
2025- HOLDOVER
2025-NEW JURY
2025-HOLDOVER JURY
2025-NON JURY {Spring Break)

2025-NEW JURY

2025-HOLDOVER JURY —{Cesar Chavez Tuesday 03/31/25)
2025-NON JURY- {Regional A Conference Region)
2025-NEW JURY (Good Friday 4/18/25)

2025- HOLDOVER JURY

2025-NEW JURY

2025-HOLDOVER JURY
2025-NEW JURY

2025-HOLDOVER JURY



MAY 27, 2025-NEW JURY {Memorial Day 05/26/25)

JUNE 02, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE 09, 2025-NEW JURY

JUNE 16, 2025 -HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE 23, 2025-NEW JURY

JUNE 30, 2025-NON JURY

JULY 07, 2025-NON JURY

JULy 14, 2025-NON JURY

JULY 21, 2025-NON JURY

JULY 28, 2025-NEW JURY
AUGUST 04, 2025- HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST 11, 2025-NEW JURY
AUGUST 18, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST 25, 2025-NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER 02, 2025 NON JURY (Labor Day 9/01/25 Annual Judicial Conf)

(Court reporter conf)

SEPTEMBER 08, 2025- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY
SEPTEMBER 22, 2025- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2025 -HOLDOVER JURY
OCTOBER 06, 2025-NEW JURY
OCTOBER 13 2025-HOLDOVER JURY
OCTOBER 20, 2025-NEW JURY

OCTOBER 27, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY



NOVEMBER 03, 2025-NEW JURY

NOVEMBER 10, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/25)
NOVEMBER 17, 2025- NEW JURY

NOVEMBER 24, 2025-NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/27/25/ TO 11/28/25)
DECEMBER 01, 2025-NEW JURY

DECEMBER 08, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY

DECEMBER 15, 2025-NEW JURY

DECEMBER 22, 2025-NON JURY

DECEMBER 29, 2025 NON JURY

4 Pae
APPROVED ON THIS % DAY OF NOVEMBER- 2024,

frL )

;

J(LEGE TANET LEAL JUDGE BENJAMIN'EURESTI, JR.
_/I03RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 107TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
GE GABRIELA GARCIA

138TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUD({E JUAN A. iIMAGALLANES
357T ? DISTRICT COURT

/(DH‘E'DAVID SANCHEZ GE GLORIA-E
44TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT s JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

(L( (17(@““;?61,‘ "qu(rl/'/‘ FILéi &de
LAURA PEREZ-REYES - DISTRICT CLERK

JUDGE ADELA-KOWALSKI GARZA
$B842IUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

DEC 04 2024

ERON COUNTY, TEXAS

( By .. y Deputy



