JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2025

JANUARY 06, 2025- NEW JURY

JANUARY 13, 2025 – HOLDOVER

JANUARY 21, 2025- NEW JURY - Holiday (MARTIN LUTHER-01/20/25)

JANUARY 27, 2025 HOLDOVER

FEBRUARY 03, 2025 – NEW JURY

FEBRUARY 10, 2025 -HOLDOVER

FEBRUARY 18, 2025 – NEW JURY HOLIDAY (PRESIDENT'S DAY 02/17/25)

FEBRUARY 24, 2025- HOLDOVER

MARCH 03, 2025-NEW JURY

MARCH 10, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY

MARCH 17, 2025-NON JURY (Spring Break)

MARCH 24, 2025-NEW JURY

APRIL 01, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY – (Cesar Chavez Tuesday 03/31/25)

APRIL 07, 2025-NON JURY- (Regional A Conference Region)

APRIL 14, 2025-NEW JURY (Good Friday 4/18/25)

APRIL 21, 2025- HOLDOVER JURY

APRIL 28, 2025-NEW JURY

MAY 05, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY

MAY 12, 2025-NEW JURY

MAY 19, 2025-HOLDOVER JURY

MAY	27,	2025-NEW JURY (Memorial Day 05/26/25)
JUNE	02,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE	09,	2025-NEW JURY
JUNE	16,	2025 -HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE	23,	2025-NEW JURY
JUNE	30,	2025-NON JURY
JULY	07,	2025-NON JURY
JULY	14,	2025-NON JURY
JULY	21,	2025-NON JURY
JULY	28,	2025-NEW JURY
AUGUST	04,	2025- HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST	11,	2025-NEW JURY
AUGUST	18,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST	25,	2025-NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	02,	2025 NON JURY (Labor Day 9/01/25 Annual Judicial Conf) (Court reporter conf)
SEPTEMBER	08,	2025- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	15,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY
SEPTEMBER	22,	2025- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	29,	2025 –HOLDOVER JURY
OCTOBER	06,	2025-NEW JURY
OCTOBER	13	2025-HOLDOVER JURY
OCTOBER	20,	2025-NEW JURY
OCTOBER	27,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY

NOVEMBER	03,	2025-NEW JURY		
NOVEMBER	10,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/25)		
NOVEMBER	17,	2025- NEW JURY		
NOVEMBER	24,	2025-NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/27/25/ TO 11/28/25)		
DECEMBER	01,	2025-NEW JURY		
DECEMBER	08,	2025-HOLDOVER JURY		
DECEMBER	15,	2025-NEW JURY		
DECEMBER	22,	2025-NON JURY		
DECEMBER	29,	2025 NON JURY		
JUDGE JANET LEAL JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI, JR. 103RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA 138TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE JUAN A. MAGALLANES 357TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE JUAN A. MAGALLANES 357TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE GLORA RINCONES 44TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE ADELL KOWALSKI GARZA				

DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS

Deputy